LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

FA NV NTC MAIN OFFICIAL RECORD 11/02/2020 09:29 AM

2020-159169

Pgs=2 AK

A.P.N.:

001-101-25

File No:

119-2600275 (SC)

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E05

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Ronald Carl Edens, II

522 & 524 Main Street 9744 Temple Park Ct. Pioche, NV 89043 LV NU 89178

R.P.T.T.: \$Exempt 05

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Carol Lynn Edens, spouse of grantee herein

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Ronald Carl Edens, II, a married man as his sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOTS 31,32, 33 & 34 IN BLOCK 18 IN THE TOWN OF PIOCHE, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA AS SAID LOTS AND BLOCK ARE PLATTED AND DESCRIBED ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF SAID TOWN OF PIOCHE, NOW ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA AND TO WHICH PLAT AND THE RECORDS THEREOF REFERENCE IS HEREBY MADE FOR FURTHER PARTICULAR DESCRIPTION.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Carol Lynn Edens

A.P.N.: 001-101-25

Quitclaim Deed - continued

File No: 119-2600275 (SC)

STATE OF

NEVADA

:ss.

COUNTY OF

CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by 9/9/2020 Carol Lynn Edens

(My commission expires:

ppt. No. 08-103048-1 opt. Expires Nov. 21, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a)	001-101-25	\ \
b)		\ \
c).		\ \
d)		\ \
2.	Type of Property	
a)	Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i)	Other	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0.00
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) (_\$)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$0,00
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	× /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	: Exempt 05
	b. Explain reason for exemption: Removing spor	usal interest with zero consideration.
	SPOUSE NEVER ON TITLE.	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100_%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their system of the perius of th		
	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information p	umentation if called upon to substantiate
40	N as the tay due blue interest at 196 Dec (DOBLI).	Phishant to May 373,030, are payer are
Se	ler shall be jointly and severally liable for any addition	dollar allount offer.
Sig	nature: Unityn Eden	Capacity:
Sig	nature:	Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Pr	nt Name: Carol Lynn Edens	Print Name: Ronald Carl Edens, II
	dress: 522 & 524 Main Street 9744	Address: 522 & 524 Main Street 9744 Temple
Ci	v: Pioche I.U Tempera	City: Pioche
C	7in: 89043 89175	State: NV Zip: <u>69043-60</u> 176
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)		
_	First American Title Insurance	File Number: 119-2600275 SC/ SC
	int Name: Company	File Nulliber, 113 20002/3 30/ 30
	Idress 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd, Suite 100	State: NVZip: 89128
u Walanta	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS TORI THAT SE TREE THE		

* FA NV NTC Main